Faculty Senate Resolution 09–06 "Inactive Course Policy"

Sponsored by Senator Andrea Houston

WHEREAS the Faculty Senate has reviewed the draft inactive course policy presented by Andrea Houston and the Courses and Curriculum Committee; and

WHEREAS the Faculty Senate, in its stewardship of the educational mission of the University, encourages congruency between University publications concerning the curriculum and the curriculum that is available to students;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Faculty Senate endorses the draft inactive course policy as presented and discussed at the May 6^{th} , 2009 Senate meeting.